WNHSWA BOARD MEMBERS 2025 (updated 10/3/25 after election)
Tabitha Becker - President

Even Year

Eagle Point

Cell phone: 920-475-5326

Email: timbecker0827 @gmail.com

Fawn Senn — Vice President

Odd Year

Marshfield Medical Center in Beaver Dam
Cell phone: 920-269-3309

Email: senn.fawn@marshfieldclinic.org

Teresa Clement — Treasurer

Even Year

Maryhill Manor in Niagara

Cell phone: 906-282-0782

Email: tclement@maryhillmanor.org

Tena Seipel — Secretary

Odd Year

Pierce County Dept of Human Services in Ellsworth
Cell phone: 715-781-3216

Email: tena.seipel@co.pierce.wi.us

Stephanie Gagnon

Odd Year

Oak Ridge Gardens Nursing Center inc
Cell phone: 920-464-0097

Email: gagnons@oakridgegardens.com

Luleta Mena

Even Year

Avina of Fond du Lac

Cell phone: 920-266-7016

Email: Lmena@avinafonddulac.com

Kayla Larson

Even Year

lowa County ADRC in Dodgeville
Cell phone: 608-574-9629
Email: ksodersl@gmail.com

Lisa Leahy

Odd Year

St. Croix County in New Richmond

Cell phone: 715-781-9888 Email: lisa.leahy@sccwi.gov




Matthew Passineau

Even Year

Edgewater Haven in Port Edwards

Cell phone: 715-570-1250

Email; Matthew.Passineau@woodcountywi.gov

Julie Severin

Even Year

Rennes Health and Rehab Center (Appleton)
Cell phone: 920-213-9965

Email: julies@rennesgroup.com

Kim Wuethrich

0Odd Year

Pleasant View Nursing Home in Monroe
Cell phone: 608-558-9495

Email: kwuethrich@greencountywi.org

Grettchen Shimko
Ombudsman with the State of Wisconsin
Grettchen.shimko@wisconsin.gov




